505886671 01/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5933496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEJU ZENG	08/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOSHAN SHUNDE YAJIASI KITCHEN CABINET CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BUILDING 1, SHENCUN WEST INDUSTRIAL ZONE, BEIJIAO TOWN, SHUNDE DISTRICT
City:	FOSHAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29653408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125476694

Email: ychen@ambizlaw.com

Correspondent Name: YONG CHEN

Address Line 1: ONE PENN PLAZA, SUITE 2508
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YONG CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Yong Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=079Assignment_tablelamp#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051723 FRAME: 0709

505886671

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deju ZENG (the "Assignor" hereinafter), has invented certain new and useful improvements in **Table Lamp** (the "invention" hereinafter), for which a design patent application was filed with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 6/14/2018, which was assigned Application Serial No. 29653408 (the "Application" hereinafter).

AND WHEREAS, Foshun Shunde Yajiasi Kitchen Cabinet Co., Ltd., having an address at Building 1. Shencun West Industrial Zone, Beijiao Town, Shunde District, Foshan, Guangdong Province, China 528300 (the "Assignee" hereinafter), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges herein. Assignor agrees to sell, assign and transfer and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Application, any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of the Application, any United States patents which may be granted from the Application or any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, any reissue or extension of such United States patents, and all rights of priority under any applicable International Conventions and applications for patent which may be filed in any country throughout the world, and any patents, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, which may be granted for the invention in any country throughout the world and any extension, renewal and ressue from such patents; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue parents on applications as aforesaid, to issue patents for the invention to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Signature of Assignor:

Day

7*e*) ⁄∠ ΖΕ**N**φ (agnature) Deju ZENG

> PATENT REEL: 051723 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 01/28/2020